The Company files annual and other reports and other information with Canadian securities regulatory authorities.
The documents are available to the public at http://www.sedar.com.

APPROVAL

The Board of Directors of the Company has approved the disclosure contained in this MD&A.

Year Commitment
2017 $   9,740
2018 19,479
2019 11,421
Total $   40,640

http://www.sedar.com/

SCHEDULE “H”

PRO FORMA FINANICAL STATEMENTS OF THE RESULTING ISSUER AS AT JUNE 30,
2017

[the remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

BIOCURE TECHNOLOGY INC.
(FORMERLY GRAVIS ENERGY CORP.)

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 (Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

June 30, 2017

BIOCURE TECHNOLOGY INC.
(FORMERLY GRAVIS ENERGY CORP.)
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars – Unaudited)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro-forma consolidated financial statements.

Biocure BiocurePharm
Technology Inc. Corporation

As at As at
June 30, 2017 June 30, 2017 Pro-forma Pro-forma

(audited) (unaudited) Adjustments Notes Balance
ASSETS
Current assets

Cash 3,375$   2,560,175$   -$   2,563,550$
Receivables -   18,980   -   18,980
Prepaid expenses -   34,442   -   34,442
Loans receivable -   28,512   -   28,512

3,375   2,642,109   -   2,645,484

Equipment -   152,517   -   152,517
Deposits -   30,716   -   30,716
Loan receivable -   17,107   -   17,107
Investment in KWULP 1,964,527   -   -   1,964,527
Investment in KWUC 1,000   -   -   1,000
Total assets 1,968,902$   2,842,449$   -$   4,811,351$

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 65,518$   173,041$   637,681$   2(d) 876,240$
Due to related parties -   3,659   -   3,659
Deferred revenue -   -   -   -
Loans payable 47,000   391,028   -   438,028
Severance liabilities -   154,857   -   154,857

112,518   722,585   637,681   1,472,784

Preferred share liabilities -   992,332   (992,332)   2(d) -
Total liabilities 112,518   1,714,917   (354,651)   1,472,784

Shareholders' equity
Share capital 2,637,183   1,663,551   992,332$   2(d) 3,874,586

1,856,384   2(d)
(2,637,183)   2(d)

(637,681)   2(d)
Share-based payment reserve 20,270   9,838,258   (20,270)   2(d) 9,838,258
Reserve for foreign currency translation -   (608,865)   -   (608,865)
Obligation to issue shares -   -   -   2(d) -
Deficit (801,069)   (9,765,412)   801,069   2(d) (9,765,412)

Total shareholders's equity 1,856,384   1,127,532   354,651   3,338,567
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 1,968,902$   2,842,449$   -$   4,811,351$

BIOCURE TECHNOLOGY INC.
(FORMERLY GRAVIS ENERGY CORP.)
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars – Unaudited)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro-forma consolidated financial statements.

Biocure BiocurePharm
Technology Inc. Corporation

Year ended Three months ended
June 30, 2017 June 30, 2017 Pro-forma Pro-forma

(audited) (unaudited) Adjustments Notes Balance

REVENUE -$   8,208$   -$   8,208$

EXPENSES
Amortization -   12,859   -   12,859
General and administrative 8   11,990   -   11,998
Interest -   13,974   -   13,974
Listing expense -   106,296   -   106,296
Management and consulting fees 12,000   -   -   12,000
Motor vehicle expenses -   8,397   -   8,397
Payroll -   208,094   -   208,094
Professional fees 6,186   94,290   -   100,476
Registration and filing fees 3,407   -   -   3,407
Rent -   21,331   -   21,331
Research and development -   229,495   -   229,495
Supplies -   12,825   -   12,825
Travel and entertainment -   79,822   79,822
Utilities -   1,863   -   1,863

(21,601)   (801,236)   -   (822,837)

OTHER INCOME
Foreign exchange loss -   (114)   -   (114)
Interest income (133)   3,708   -   3,575
Write-off of loan payable -   -   -   -
Gain on preferred share liabilities -   (332,514)   -   (332,514)
Gain on settlement of debt -   -   -   -

(133)   (328,920)   -   (329,053)

NET LOSS (21,734)   (1,121,948)   -   (1,143,682)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Foreign currency translation -   (141,646)   -   (141,646)
COMPREHENSIVE LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (21,734)$   (1,263,594)$   -$   (1,285,328)$

BIOCURE TECHNOLOGY INC.
(FORMERLY GRAVIS ENERGY CORP.)
NOTES TO PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars – Unaudited)
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2017

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The unaudited pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position and the unaudited pro-forma
consolidated statement of comprehensive loss has been prepared by management for disclosure in the
Listing Statement of Biocure Technology Inc. (formerly Gravis Energy Corp.) (the “Company” or “Biocure
Tech”) dated November 22, 2017, in conjunction with the acquisition of 100% of the issued and